1-18-02

Form PTO-1595 (Ref. 6-93)

REC(

101060330

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 1/94)	VIENIS UNLY Patent and Trademark Office
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Govindaraj SAMPATHKUMAR	International Business Machines Corp. New Orchard Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name
Other	
Execution Date: <u>January 9, 2002</u>	10,46
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a number of the first named executing inventor. 	ew application, enter the date the patent was signed by the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1005255) Additional	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name/address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed	
Name: Ido Tuchman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 69-60 108th Street, Suite 5	8. Deposit account number:
City: Forest Hills State: NY ZIP: 11375	(for deficiencies)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Ido Tuchman Name of Person Signing	Signature January 18, 2002 Date
	uding cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 rded with required cover sheet information to:
	tonte & Tradomarke Roy Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

The PTO did not receive the following

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Govindaraj Sampathkumar residing at Durham, North Carolina

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made an invention and has executed concurrently herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application entitled MASTER NODE SELECTION IN CLUSTERED NODE CONFIGURATIONS and being further identified by IBM Docket No. SJ0920010172:

AND WHEREAS International Business Machines Corporation (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of New York, and having an office and place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, his executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

Signature $\frac{1/9/2002}{Date}$

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/18/2002 REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0549